7	_
0	•
_1	
~	
ì	
7	
_ `	

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

## 12-15-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10000-	INIME [[]] [#4]

10290588;	:T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record trie accorded documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clarence Michael	Name: Down Hole Injection, Inc.
Bruce D. Kelso	Internal Address:
!	
Execution Date(s) 12/13/02 and 12/11/02	Street Address: 5864 South 129th Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Tulsa
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oklahoma
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 74169
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/137,224	Z Z
1	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jack E. Ebel	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Other Address of Agos Andrews division Dates	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 11735 Applewood Knolls Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lakewood	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CO Zip: 80215	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 303-239-9883	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 303-274-1946	Authorized User Name Jack E. Ebel
Email Address: j.ebel@comcast.net	Additionated Good Harris Busines, Education
9. Signature:	DEC. 10, 2004
Signature Signature	Date
Jack E. Ebel Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/14/2004 ECDOPER 00000035 10137224

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## Assignment

(Joint Form)

Whereas, we:				
(#1) Clarence Michael	of <u>Pratt</u>	, County of <u>Pratt</u>	, State of <u>Kansas</u>	. ;
(#2) Bruce D. Kelso	of Chase	, County of Rice	, State of <u>Kansas</u>	_ 1
respectively, have invented certa	iin improvement	ts in		
DOWNHOLE FLUID DISPOSAL	APPARATUS A	ND METHODS		
(Attorney Docket No(s). <u>0201 D</u>	HI USA ) an	nd executed a United S	States patent applicat	ion therefor
which was filed in the United St	tates Patent an	d Trademark Office of	on <u>May 2, 2002 (</u> U.S	serial no.
<u>10/137,224</u> );				
Whereas, DOWN HOLE IN 5864 S. 129 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Tulsa, Oklasaid application and invention, ar	ahoma 74169, d	esires to acquire the e	ntire right, title, and in	terest in the
Now therefore, for Ten Ur	nited States Dol	lars (\$10) and other	valuable consideration	ons, receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged,	we, (#1) <u>Clarer</u>	nce Michael	, and	(#2) <u>Bruce</u>
D. Kelso				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer	to the aforesaid	DOWN HOLE INJE	CTION, INC., its succ	essors and
assigns, the entire right, title, and	d interest in the	inventions contained	in said application in	the United
States and foreign countries, and	d we request the	e Commissioner of Pa	tents to issue any Le	tters Patent
granted upon the inventions set	forth in said ap	oplications to the said	corporation, its succ	essors and
assigns; and we hereby agree tha	t said corporation	on may apply for foreig	n Letters Patent on sa	aid invention
and we will execute all papers ne	ecessary in conr	nection with the United	d States and foreign a	applications
when called upon to do so by the	said corporatio	n.		

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0920

Signed and Sealed at	(#1) fratt, Ks	, on <u>December 13</u> , 2002;	
(#1)			
Carence	Michael		
First Name Middle I Clarence	nitial Last Name Michael		
State of <u>Kansas</u> )	1		
County of <u>Pratt</u>			
to me personally known, an		e me personally came (#1) <u>Clarence Michael</u> cribed in and who executed the foregoing assignmer e act and deed.	nt, and
i E.	ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas ANDREA HARGETT My Appl. Exp. 3/4/06	Molea Harast Notary Public	X
My commission expires	3/14/06		

4	SS	ia	n	m	e	nt	
٦	90	w			C	111	

3

O201 DHI USA

Signed and Se	ealed at (#2)	December	, on	1 + 4	20 <u><b>03</b></u> ;
(#1)  Shile  First Name  Bruce	<i>D</i> . Middle Initial D.	Kelso  Last Name Kelso			
State of <u>Ka</u>	നടമാ) ed ബ്രൂറ്റ്				
to me persona	ily known, and known	ember, 2002, befor to me to be the person descreted the same as his free act	cribed in and who ex	ime (#2) <u>Bruce l</u> xecuted the fore	<u>D. Kelso</u> going assignment, and he
(SEAL)	ano	CARRIE WESTERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NY ARRI. EXO. 8/29/06		Notary	Public
My commissio	n expires 8/29/a	2/0			

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 016064 FRAME: 0922